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UTILISATION OF FUNDS UNDER FAMILY WELFARE PROGRAMME
Dhotre Shri Sanjay Shamrao

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some of the States have not utilised the funds provided to them under the Family Welfare Programme;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) the details of the funds provided and that remained un-utilised, State-wise;and

(d) the action taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) No.

(c) A statement showing the funds provided and remaining unutilized under the Family Welfare Programmes under National Rural Health Mission during the Financial Years 2006-07 to 2008-09 is enclosed as Annexure.

(d) The funds remaining unutilized at the end of a Financial Year are revalidated and adjusted while releasing the funds for the next Financial Year. The utilization of funds is monitored through a quarterly Financial Monitoring Report (FMR) received from the States/UTs, which are reviewed and underutilization, identified if any, is communicated to them for taking appropriate measures to improve their performance. In addition, the programme performance reviews are also undertaken by Common Review Missions, Joint Review Missions and also through statutory audit of the State/District Health Societies to suggest suitable measures.
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